

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

Jackson Road, Pineview Avenue & South Street
MCR-2014-307

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: M5700-2045 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: August 21, 2019				BIDDER #1 Southern Land Development, LLC		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting, LLC		BIDDER #3 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #4 McElhenney Construction Co., LLC	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
201-A	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 5 ACRES)	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$75,030.00	\$75,030.00	\$45,329.00	\$45,329.00	\$26,581.42	\$26,581.42
206-C1	488	SY	REMOVING IN PLACE ASPHALT	\$5.00	\$2,440.00	\$5.13	\$2,503.44	\$9.97	\$4,865.36	\$9.97	\$4,865.36
206-C2	215	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$5.47	\$1,176.05	\$10.86	\$2,334.90	\$7.81	\$1,679.15
206-D	1148	LF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	\$8.75	\$10,045.00	\$7.23	\$8,300.04	\$9.78	\$11,227.44	\$9.34	\$10,722.32
206-E	4	EA	REMOVING HEADWALL	\$78.50	\$314.00	\$282.92	\$1,131.68	\$56.50	\$226.00	\$195.24	\$780.96
209-A	29	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$101.25	\$2,936.25	\$62.52	\$1,813.08	\$90.31	\$2,618.99	\$143.41	\$4,158.89
210-A	5352	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$9.88	\$52,877.76	\$12.81	\$68,559.12	\$16.18	\$86,595.36	\$19.65	\$105,166.80
210-D	1518	CY TBM	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4 OR BETTER)	\$10.50	\$15,939.00	\$11.60	\$17,608.80	\$15.18	\$23,043.24	\$16.18	\$24,561.24
210-E	1500	CY TBM	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNDERWATER BACKFILL)	\$10.50	\$15,750.00	\$11.60	\$17,400.00	\$15.18	\$22,770.00	\$22.66	\$33,990.00
230-A	52	RD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$361.80	\$18,813.60	\$415.82	\$21,622.64	\$422.87	\$21,989.24
214-A	38	CY	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	\$15.60	\$592.80	\$7.13	\$270.94	\$37.11	\$1,410.18	\$11.81	\$448.78
214-B	57	CY	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	\$58.63	\$3,341.91	\$85.21	\$4,856.97	\$72.81	\$4,150.17	\$83.74	\$4,773.18
301-A	11428	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" THICK	\$12.15	\$138,850.20	\$16.00	\$182,848.00	\$16.77	\$191,647.56	\$17.58	\$200,904.24
401-A	11428	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$0.01	\$114.28	\$0.01	\$114.28	\$1.09	\$12,456.52	\$1.27	\$14,513.56
405-A	100	GAL	TACK COAT	\$6.30	\$630.00	\$7.07	\$707.00	\$3.76	\$376.00	\$4.72	\$472.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

Jackson Road, Pineview Avenue & South Street
MCR-2014-307

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: M5700-2045 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: August 21, 2019				BIDDER #1 Southern Land Development, LLC		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting, LLC		BIDDER #3 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #4 McElhenney Construction Co., LLC	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
424-A	1057	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B(180 LBS/SQUARE YARD)	\$97.65	\$103,216.05	\$92.33	\$97,592.81	\$91.41	\$96,620.37	\$97.08	\$102,613.56
424-B	30	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B(340 LBS/SQUARE YARD)	\$95.55	\$2,866.50	\$88.52	\$2,655.60	\$271.09	\$8,132.70	\$223.12	\$6,693.60
430-B	600	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$44.10	\$26,460.00	\$48.57	\$29,142.00	\$50.33	\$30,198.00	\$62.52	\$37,512.00
530-B1	160	LF	18" SPAN, 11" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$40.64	\$6,502.40	\$45.50	\$7,280.00	\$50.95	\$8,152.00	\$34.67	\$5,547.20
530-B2	164	LF	22" SPAN, 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$42.00	\$6,888.00	\$48.87	\$8,014.68	\$54.80	\$8,987.20	\$49.78	\$8,163.92
530-B3	248	LF	36" SPAN, 23" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$77.75	\$19,282.00	\$75.78	\$18,793.44	\$81.02	\$20,092.96	\$78.78	\$19,537.44
533-A	72	LF	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$40.98	\$2,950.56	\$39.67	\$2,856.24	\$43.79	\$3,152.88	\$39.78	\$2,864.16
533-B1	160	LF	18" SPAN, 11" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$40.64	\$6,502.40	\$45.71	\$7,313.60	\$50.95	\$8,152.00	\$47.15	\$7,544.00
533-B2	228	LF	22" SPAN, 14" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$42.00	\$9,576.00	\$48.27	\$11,005.56	\$54.43	\$12,410.04	\$49.78	\$11,349.84
533-B3	160	LF	36" SPAN, 23" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$77.75	\$12,440.00	\$75.80	\$12,128.00	\$81.02	\$12,963.20	\$92.33	\$14,772.80
535-A1	40	LF	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$49.68	\$1,987.20	\$36.06	\$1,442.40	\$49.96	\$1,998.40	\$34.24	\$1,369.60
535-A2	416	LF	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$40.98	\$17,047.68	\$39.90	\$16,598.40	\$41.33	\$17,193.28	\$37.05	\$15,412.80

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

Jackson Road, Pineview Avenue & South Street
MCR-2014-307

BID TABULATION:			BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		
PROJECT NO.: M5700-2045			Southern Land Development, LLC		HCL Contracting, LLC		John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		McElhenney Construction Co., LLC		
BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC.											
BID OPENING: August 21, 2019											
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
535-B1	480	LF	18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$40.64	\$19,507.20	\$42.67	\$20,481.60	\$56.40	\$27,072.00	\$47.15	\$22,632.00
535-B2	296	LF	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$42.00	\$12,432.00	\$46.37	\$13,725.52	\$58.83	\$17,413.68	\$54.69	\$16,188.24
600-A	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,740.46	\$49,740.46	\$79,434.70	\$79,434.70
606-A	500	LF	6" UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 8	\$18.75	\$9,375.00	\$19.61	\$9,805.00	\$30.21	\$15,105.00	\$21.51	\$10,755.00
610-A	128	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	\$97.03	\$12,419.84	\$77.93	\$9,975.04	\$83.62	\$10,703.36	\$108.75	\$13,920.00
610-D	128	SY	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE, (NON-WOVEN)	\$2.10	\$268.80	\$2.75	\$352.00	\$4.42	\$565.76	\$4.06	\$519.68
618-B	232	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	\$59.40	\$13,780.80	\$73.71	\$17,100.72	\$66.00	\$15,312.00	\$70.43	\$16,339.76
619-A1	6	EA	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$963.92	\$5,783.52	\$852.50	\$5,115.00	\$909.75	\$5,458.50
619-A2	6	EA	22" SPAN, 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 3:1	\$2,216.50	\$13,299.00	\$1,587.63	\$9,525.78	\$1,485.77	\$8,914.62	\$1,584.72	\$9,508.32
619-A3	2	EA	36" SPAN, 23" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 3:1 (2 - LINE)	\$4,059.00	\$8,118.00	\$2,948.46	\$5,896.92	\$2,941.73	\$5,883.46	\$3,139.27	\$6,278.54
619-A4	2	EA	36" SPAN, 23" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 3:1 (3 - LINE)	\$5,373.50	\$10,747.00	\$3,628.87	\$7,257.74	\$3,678.51	\$7,357.02	\$3,925.53	\$7,851.06
619-B1	5	EA	22" SPAN, 14" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 4:1	\$2,101.00	\$10,505.00	\$1,587.63	\$7,938.15	\$1,356.85	\$6,784.25	\$1,447.97	\$7,239.85

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

Jackson Road, Pineview Avenue & South Street
MCR-2014-307

BID TABULATION:			MOBILE COUNTY			BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
PROJECT NO.:			M5700-2045			Southern Land Development, LLC		HCL Contracting, LLC		John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		McElhenney Construction Co., LLC	
BIDS RECEIVED:			MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC.										
BID OPENING:			August 21, 2019										
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
619-B2	2	EA	36" SPAN, 23" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 4:1 (2 - LINE)	\$4,595.80	\$9,191.60	\$2,608.25	\$5,216.50	\$3,025.00	\$6,050.00	\$3,228.14	\$6,456.28		
621-A	1	EA	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 (MODIFIED)	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$7,711.34	\$7,711.34	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,977.88	\$9,977.88		
621-C	4	EA	INLETS, TYPE PD	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$5,355.59	\$21,422.36	\$5,400.67	\$21,602.68	\$6,035.21	\$24,140.84		
623-B	54	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$34.02	\$1,837.08	\$82.50	\$4,455.00	\$33.01	\$1,782.54		
637-A	1625	LF	FENCE RESET (ALL TYPES)	\$7.15	\$11,618.75	\$10.10	\$16,412.50	\$13.47	\$21,888.75	\$9.39	\$15,258.75		
650-A	2420	CY	TOPSOIL (4" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	\$12.00	\$29,040.00	\$0.01	\$24.20	\$17.93	\$43,390.60	\$36.16	\$87,507.20		
652-A	6	AC	SEEDING	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,221.04	\$7,326.24	\$1,375.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,458.99	\$8,753.94		
652-C	6	AC	MOWING	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$144.95	\$869.70	\$137.50	\$825.00	\$191.18	\$1,147.08		
654-A	11000	SY	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	\$3.76	\$41,360.00	\$5.00	\$55,000.00	\$4.40	\$48,400.00	\$6.24	\$68,640.00		
656-A	6	AC	MULCHING	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$756.10	\$4,536.60	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$982.11	\$5,892.66		
665-A	6	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$909.19	\$5,455.14	\$880.00	\$5,280.00	\$901.40	\$5,408.40		
665-B	18	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$920.00	\$16,560.00	\$628.52	\$11,313.36	\$357.50	\$6,435.00	\$713.09	\$12,835.62		
665-E	1900	SY	POLYETHYLENE	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.31	\$4,389.00	\$1.65	\$3,135.00	\$2.41	\$4,579.00		
665-F	300	EA	HAY BALES	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$11.55	\$3,465.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$19.12	\$5,736.00		
665-I	145	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$72.34	\$10,489.30	\$72.39	\$10,496.55	\$75.91	\$11,006.95	\$81.36	\$11,797.20		
665-J	5200	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.45	\$17,940.00	\$3.10	\$16,120.00	\$3.41	\$17,732.00	\$3.67	\$19,084.00		
665-K	210	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$9.88	\$2,074.80	\$18.50	\$3,885.00	\$32.15	\$6,751.50	\$29.48	\$6,190.80		
665-O	5200	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$0.63	\$3,276.00	\$0.87	\$4,524.00	\$1.10	\$5,720.00	\$1.14	\$5,928.00		

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

Jackson Road, Pineview Avenue & South Street
MCR-2014-307

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: M5700-2045 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: August 21, 2019				BIDDER #1 Southern Land Development, LLC		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting, LLC		BIDDER #3 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #4 McElhenney Construction Co., LLC	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
665-P	2	EA	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	\$455.00	\$910.00	\$184.84	\$369.68	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$223.48	\$446.96
665-Q	400	LF	12" WATTLE	\$4.80	\$1,920.00	\$5.81	\$2,324.00	\$7.15	\$2,860.00	\$8.53	\$3,412.00
680-A	1	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,312.58	\$13,312.58	\$16,866.73	\$16,866.73
698-A	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$20,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
740-B	160	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE IV	\$13.91	\$2,225.60	\$15.03	\$2,404.80	\$14.58	\$2,332.80	\$15.55	\$2,488.00
740-D	100	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS, TYPE III	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$55.76	\$5,576.00	\$11.47	\$1,147.00
740-E	50	EA	CONE (36 INCHES HIGH)	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$25.63	\$1,281.50	\$5.74	\$287.00
740-I	8	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$126.50	\$1,012.00	\$130.41	\$1,043.28	\$362.63	\$2,901.04	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
740-M	50	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
1002-A	1539	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11.37	\$17,498.43	\$29.04	\$44,692.56	\$27.53	\$42,368.67	\$18.31	\$28,179.09
TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$880,764.11		\$1,002,838.61		\$1,128,838.57		\$1,240,137.18
WATER LINE ITEMS											
BF-1	1250	CYIP	SELECT SAND OR SAND-CLAY BACKFILL	\$14.18	\$17,725.00	\$11.34	\$14,175.00	\$14.30	\$17,875.00	\$12.91	\$16,137.50
WL-1A	140	LF	6" D.I. CL50 WATER MAIN RJ	\$41.69	\$5,836.60	\$31.19	\$4,366.60	\$43.67	\$6,113.80	\$35.51	\$4,971.40
WL-1B	3040	LF	6" PVC CL200 WATER MAIN	\$10.87	\$33,044.80	\$11.79	\$35,841.60	\$11.39	\$34,625.60	\$13.43	\$40,827.20
WL-2	1400	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER MAIN	\$4.21	\$5,894.00	\$4.31	\$6,034.00	\$4.41	\$6,174.00	\$4.91	\$6,874.00
WL-3A	50	EA	6" MJ RJ RETAINER GLAND	\$75.60	\$3,780.00	\$90.72	\$4,536.00	\$79.20	\$3,960.00	\$103.30	\$5,165.00
WL-4A	2	EA	6" PVC CL200 JOINT RESTRAINT	\$101.85	\$203.70	\$102.06	\$204.12	\$106.70	\$213.40	\$116.22	\$232.44
WL-5	3	EA	6"X6" TAPPING VALVE AND SLEEVE	\$2,000.25	\$6,000.75	\$4,793.51	\$14,380.53	\$2,095.50	\$6,286.50	\$5,458.13	\$16,374.39

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

Jackson Road, Pineview Avenue & South Street
MCR-2014-307

BID TABULATION:			MOBILE COUNTY		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
PROJECT NO.:			M5700-2045		Southern Land Development, LLC		HCL Contracting, LLC		John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		McElhenney Construction Co., LLC	
BIDS RECEIVED:			MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC.									
BID OPENING:			August 21, 2019									
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	
WL-6	2	CYIP	CONCRETE FOR WATER LINES	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$396.91	\$793.82	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$451.94	\$903.88	
WL-7A	4	EA	6" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	\$926.10	\$3,704.40	\$686.08	\$2,744.32	\$970.20	\$3,880.80	\$780.62	\$3,122.48	
WL-7B	5	EA	VALVE BOX RESET	\$344.40	\$1,722.00	\$315.26	\$1,576.30	\$360.80	\$1,804.00	\$358.03	\$1,790.15	
WL-8A	8	EA	WATER SERVICE (SHORT SIDE)	\$552.30	\$4,418.40	\$1,310.93	\$10,487.44	\$578.60	\$4,628.80	\$1,491.99	\$11,935.92	
WL-8B	15	EA	WATER SERVICE (LONG SIDE)	\$1,017.45	\$15,261.75	\$1,462.89	\$21,943.35	\$1,065.90	\$15,988.50	\$1,665.72	\$24,985.80	
WL-9A	4	EA	FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	\$2,481.15	\$9,924.60	\$907.22	\$3,628.88	\$2,599.30	\$10,397.20	\$1,033.00	\$4,132.00	
WL-10	1	LS	ABANDON/REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	\$7,383.60	\$7,383.60	\$10,342.27	\$10,342.27	\$7,735.20	\$7,735.20	\$11,776.24	\$11,776.24	
WL-11	2	EA	6" INSERTION VALVE	\$9,011.10	\$18,022.20	\$7,938.15	\$15,876.30	\$9,440.20	\$18,880.40	\$9,038.78	\$18,077.56	
WL-12	100	LF	12" WELDED STEEL ENCASEMENT (OPEN CUT)	\$99.24	\$9,924.00	\$68.04	\$6,804.00	\$103.96	\$10,396.00	\$77.48	\$7,748.00	
TOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS					\$143,475.80		\$153,734.53		\$149,619.20		\$175,053.96	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ROADWAY + WATER LINE)					\$1,024,239.91		\$1,156,573.14		\$1,278,457.77		\$1,415,191.14	

HCL Contracting, LLC total bid amount includes a multiplication error for Item # 665-B.

We hereby certify this to be a true and correct tabulation on the above name project.

